TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TC Tech Corporation		02/22/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyclone Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	925 West 1800 South
City:	Logan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246970	TC TECH
Registration Number:	3359661	TC TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0630

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66247-0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0193 3246970

\$65.00 324

900168578

Signature:	/mdf/
Date:	08/04/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=TC TECH#page1.tif source=TC TECH#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0194

Amount Paid:

File Number	
Non-Refundable Pr	occssing Fee:
[] Domestie	\$37.00
Foreign	\$37.00
	JIII
~	

	TC Tech Corporation	RECENT
	the non-surviving corporation	ULIVED
	Into Hyclone Laboratories, Inc.	FEB 2 2 2008
	the surviving corporation	Ulah Div Oros
	ARTICLE I - Surviving Corporation	Ulah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Coo
Section 1 The name of the corporation surviving	the merger is Hyclone Laboratories, Inc.	
and such name [] has [x] has not bee	en changed as a result of the merger.	•
Section 2 A. The surviving corporation is a decorporation Act incorporated on June	omestic corporation existing pursuant to the provisions of the Une 11, 1975	
B. The surviving corporation is a for	reign corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of	
Delaware	and [] qualified [K] not qualified to do busine	Ju Y Tank
Note: If application for Certificate of of Application for Certificate of Aut	f Authority to Transact Business is filed concurrently herewith	state "Upon approval
C. The effective date of the merger of	described herein shall be the date upon which these Articles are	e filed with the
Utah Division of Corporations and C	Commercial Code, or March 1, 2008	4 '
	ARTICLE II - Non-surviving Corporation(s)	ייד
corporation and Utah qualified foreign of	ate incorporation or qualification (if applicable) respectively, of corporation, other than the survivor, which is party to the merge	f each Utah domestic er are as follows:
Name of Corporation: TC Tech Corporati		
State of Domicile: Delaware	Date of Incorporation / Qualification in Utah: 3/9/20	06
Name of Corporation:		
State of Domicile:	Date of Incorporation / Qualification in Utah:	
Name of Corporation:		
State of Domicile:	Date of Incorporation / Qualification in Utah:	
Name of Corporation:		
State of Domicile:	Date of Incorporation / Qualification in Utah:	
Name of Corporation:		

ARTICLE III - Plan of Merger or Share Exchange

Date of Incorporation / Qualification in Utah:_

The Plan of Merger or Share Exchange, containing such information as required by Utah Code 16-10a-1101, is set forth in "Exhibit A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

ARTICLE IV - Manner of Adoption & Vote of Surviving Corporation (must complete Section 1 or 2)

Section 1

[X] Shareholder vote not required.

The merger/ share exchange was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without whareholder action and Department of Commercial Cardo Shareholder action was not required.

Division of Corporations and Commercial Cardo shareholder action was not required.

I hereby certified that the toropoling has been filed and approved on this 22 day of 120, 20,08 In this office of this Division and hereby issue

bis AerVicate thereof.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0195

UTOIS - 9/21/06 C T System Online

State of Domicile:

Section 2 [] Vote of shareholders (complete either A or B) The designation (i.e., common, preferred or any classification where different cl outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group enti separately on the merger / share exchange and the number of votes of each votin is set forth below:	tled to vote			
A. Unanimous written consent executed on, 20 and signed by all	و و و و المام و المام	به المحاددية		
B. Vote of shareholders during a meeting called by the Board of Directors.	snarenoiders e	niniea t	o voie,	
b. Vote of shareholders during a meeting carred by the Board of Directors,			····	
Designation of each voting group (i.e. preferred and common)	TOTAL	A_	В	C
Number of outstanding shares	 			
Number of votes entitled to be cast			 	
Number of votes represented at meeting		-		
Shares voted in favor		 		
Shares voted against	 	+-		
			L	
ARTICLE V - Manner of Adoption & Vote of Non-surviving Corporation (m Section 1	ust complete	Section	1 or 2))
[X] Shareholder vote not required. The merger/ share exchange was adopted by the incorporators or board of directo shareholder action was not required.	rs without shar	reholder	action	n and
Section 2 [] Vote of shareholders (complete either A or B) The designation (i.e., common, preferred or any classification where different cla outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entition merger / share exchange and the number of votes of each voting group represente A. Unanimous written consent executed on	led to vote sepa d at the meetin	arately o	on the forth b	
B. Vote of shareholders during a meeting called by the Board of Directors.				
	TOTAL	TA	В	C
Designation of each voting group (i.e. preferred and common)	,			
Number of outstanding shares		1		
Number of votes entitled to be cast				
Number of votes represented at meeting				
Shares voted in favor				
Shares voted against		<u> </u>		
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned being the <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of the surviving corporation executes these Articles of Merger / Share Exchange and verif	ies, subject to j	penaltie	s of pe	rjury
that the statements contained herein are true, this 22 day of February	20 <u>08</u> .			
JONATHAN C. WILK				
Signature Printed Name				
Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. Ecolity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated v		purposes,	the busir	ness
Division's Website: www.corporations.utah.go	v			
Mailing/Faxing Information www.comorations.utah.go	ulanniachie h	tml		

UT018 - 9/21/06 C T System Online

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0196